

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA**

**Main Case: A.S. NO.620 OF 1999**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

<b>SL. No.</b>	<b>DATE</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFICE NOTE</b>
	20.08.2025	<p><b><u>NNR,J</u></b></p> <p>Mr.Ravi Kiran, learned senior counsel representing learned counsel for the appellants would submit that the records of trial Court are already destructed and only some of the documents are there and seek direction of this Court to reconstruct the entire material papers.</p> <p>Therefore, the Registrar Judicial is directed to take steps to reconstruct the material papers and place the same before this Court by the next date of hearing.</p> <p>List this matter on 08.09.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ <b>NNR,J</b> ADT/PLD</p>	<p>Note: Transferred to I.O. folder before corrections, if any.</p>

<b>SL. No.</b>	<b>DATE</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFICE NOTE</b>