

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: A.S.No.620 of 1999

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	26.09.2025	<p><u>NNR,J</u></p> <p>Sri V. Ravi Kiran Rao, learned Senior Counsel representing Mr. V. Rohith, learned counsel for the appellant, submitted that as the trial Court has destroyed the entire material, they could not secure the material with regard to the averments made by the plaintiffs and he requested time so as to reconstruct the file.</p> <p>Considering the above, and as both counsel have expressed their readiness to make their submissions based on the available material, this Court has no option but to proceed accordingly.</p> <p>Hence, post this matter on 13.10.2025, under the caption "Final Hearing".</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ NNR, J ssm</p>	<p>Tr. to IO folder before corrections. B/o. ssm</p>

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE